Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated floodplain
and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by all applicable
Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance. This permit
must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible and must remain posted during entirety of
development.

Permit #: 23-641

Date Approved: January 8, 2024 Expires: January 8, 2025

Issued to: Antero Resources Corporation POC: Daniel Bulian
Company Address: 535 White Oaks Blvd. Bridgeport, WV

Project Address: 14972 WV Rt. 18 S West Union, WV

Firm: 54017C0140C Lat/Long: 39.261107,-80.720793

Purpose of development: Staging Area Maintenance

Issued by: George C. Eidel, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

gt Date: January 8, 2024

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.1343, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
101Church Street Suite102; West Union, WV 26456

UPDATED

5/21




ANTERO RESOURCES
1615 WYNKOOP STREET Page1of 1
DENVER, COLORADO 80202

_Vandor Name Vender No. Date Check Number Check Total
DODDRIDGE COUNTY COMMISSION 43312 Dec-07-2023 4026275 $250.00
INV # INV DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT DISCOUNTS NET AMOUNT
WV18SOUTH-APPFEE 12/04/23 PRMT APP FEE - WV 18 SOUTH 250.00 0.00 250.00
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250.00 0.00 250.00

ANTERO RESOURCES
1615 WYNKOOP STREET
DENVER, COLORADO §020




Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

(Week of December 11, 2023)

Please take notice that on the (11*) of (December), 2023, (Antero Resources) filed an application for a
Floodplain Permit (#23-641) to develop land located at or about (14972 WV Route 18 South);
Coordinates: 39.261107, -80.720793. The Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the
County and may be inspected or copied during regular business hours in accordance with WV Code
Chapter 29B Freedom of Information, Article 1 Public Records and county policy and procedures. Any
interested persons who desire to comment shall present the same in writing by (January 8, 2024) (20
calendar days after the announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission
Meeting) delivered to the Floodplain Manager of the County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3, West Union,
WV 26456. This project is the maintenance of a staging area.

G L
eéﬁe “EIDEL, M :

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager



FLOODPLAIN PERMIT #23-641

Antero Resources, 14972 WV RT 18S, Staging Area Maintenance 39.261107, -80.720793

TASK

COMPLETE

(DATE)

NOTES

CHECK RECEIVED

12/11/2023

US ARMY CORP.
ENGINEERS (USACE)

US FISH & WILDLIFE
SERVICES (USFWS)

WV DEPT. NATURAL
RESOURCES (WVDNR)

WV DEPT. ENVIROMENTAL
PROTECTION (WVDEP)

STATE HISTORIC &
PRESERVATION OFFICE
(SHPO)

OFFICE of LAND & STREAM
(OLS)

WVDOH

Elevation Certificate

DATE OF COMMISSION
READING

12/19/2023

DATE AVAILABLE TO BE
GRANTED

1/8/2024

PERMIT GRANTED

COMPLETE

2021 1970 0001 7228 4917

7021 1970 DO00L 7228 4870

7021 1970 0001 7228 489y

7021 1970 0001 7228 Y843

7021 1970 0001 7228 4924

7021 1970 0001 7228 4300

7021 1970 0001 7228 4887
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Doddridge County, WV

Floodplain Development
Permit Application

This document is to be used for projects that impact/potentially impact the FEMA---designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the
Doddridge County FloodplainOrdinance.

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

1. No work may start until a permit is issued.

P The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

3. If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

4. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.

5. Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

6. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

7 | THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN ATTACHMENTS

TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE %’5’/ 7t A ’f/?‘“‘%
DATE 12/1/2023




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Applicant Information:

Please provide all pertinent data.

Applicant Information

Responsible Company Name: g
i 4 Antero Resources Corporation

Corporate Mailing Address:

535 White Oaks Blvd.

State:

Y Bridgeport 2P 56330

Corporate Point of Contact (POC): Daniel Bulian

Corporate POC Title: ) ;
Environmental Supervisor

Corporate POC Primary Phone: 304-842-4093

Corporate POC Primary Email: :
. = dbulian@anteroresources.com

Corporate FEIN: Corporate DUNS:

80-0162034

Corporate Website:
www.anteroresources.com

1 Maili ?
Local Mailing Address 535 White Oaks Blvd.
State: Zip

O 5 i dgeport WV

"26330

Local Project Manager(PM]:JOhn Angiulli

Local PM Primary Phone: 304-842-4139

Local PM Secondary Phone: 304-406-4343

Local PM Primary Email: -
jangiulli@anteroresources.com

Person Filing Application:

John Angiulli

Applicant Title: ; o
- Environmental Specialist 11l

Applicant Primary Phone: 304-842-4139

A li d Ph H
pplicant Secondary Phone 304-406-4343

Applicant Primary Email: or, o
jangiulli@anteroresources.com




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Project Narrative:

Describe in detail the proposed development including project name/title, type of
development, estimated start and completion timeline, and its potential impact on the
floodplain. Use additional copies of this page asneeded.

Project Narrative:

Antero is proposing general maintenance to its existing WV 18 South Staging Area.

Maintenance activities will include scarifying the existing gravel and rolling it. A small

existing gravel pile will be spread out. Other maintenance activites will include cutting

brush and removing vegetation. No changes to the current surface elevation of the

staging area are proposed.

A portion of the existing staging area is within the Zone AE Flood Hazard Area. The

proposed maintenance activites will have no affect on the hydraulic capacity of the

adjacent Meathouse Fork floodplain, therefore, there will be no impacts to the base flood

elevations of Meathouse Fork. Refer to the attached WV Flood Map.




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Proposed Development:

Please check all elements of the proposed project thatapply.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

(0
(]
I
fl
[

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
New Structure (] Residential (1 —4 Family)
Addition 1] Residential (more than 4 Family)
Alteration 1] Non-residential (floodproofing)
Relocation 0 Combined Use (res. & com.)
Demolition 0 Replacement

Manufactured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

(
(]
(]
(
(l
[l
[l
1

X

Fill ] Mining 1] Drilling 1] Pipelining
Grading

Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
Watercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

Subdivision (including new expansion)

Individual Water or Sewer System

Other (please specify)

Maintenance activites will include scarifying the existing gravel and rolling it. A smali existing gravel pile will

be spread out and rolled in. Other maintenance activities will include cutting brush and removing vegetation.

No changes to the surface elevation of the existing staging area are proposed.




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Development Site/Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership
(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from the WV Flood
Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if
development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (i.e.
Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

Property Designation: _1_ of _1

Site/Property Information:

Legal Description: peaathouse 4 AC

Physical Address/911 Address: Route 18. West Union. WV 26456

Decimal Latitude/Longitude: 39.261104. -80.720856

DMS Latitude/LDngitude: 399 15| 39‘97|| N, Soo 431 1508“ W

District: § Map: 3 Parcel: 2

Land Book Description: 09-06-0003-0002-0000

Deed Book Reference: 304/284

Tax Map Reference: 3

Existing Buildings/Use of Property: \/acant commercial property

Floodplain Location Data: (to be completed by Floodplain Manager ordesignee)

Community: Number: Panel: Suffix:
Location (Lat/Long): Approximate Elevation:
6 @6 A 7 1 ngC} %M Estimated BFE:
Is the development in the floodway? Is the development in the floodplain?
" Yes ~'No 'ves “'No Zone:

Notes:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

Property Designation: _1_ of _1

Property Owner Data:

Name of Primary Owner (PO): George and Susan Gagnon

PO Address: 1210 Ramsey's Ridge Rd.

City:\West Union State:\\y/ Zip: 26456

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Surface Rights Owner Data:

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Mineral Rights Owner Data: (As Applicable)

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial /Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Contractor Data:

Please provide all pertinent data for contractors and sub---contractors that may be participating
in this project. Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation to
each property listed above.

| Property Designation: of

Contractor/Sub-Contractor (C/SC) Information:

C/SC Company Name:

C/SCWYV License Number:

C/SC FEIN: C/SCDUNS:

Local C/SC Point of Contact (POC):

Local C/SC POC Title:

C/SC Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Local C/SC Office Phone:

Local C/SC POC Phone:

Local C/SC POC E-Mail:

Engineer Firm Information:

Engineer Firm Name:

Engineer WV License Number:

Engineer Firm FEIN: Engineer Firm DUNS:

Engineer Firm Primary Point of Contact (POC):

Engineer Firm Primary POC Title:

Engineer Firm Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Engineer Firm Office Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC E-Mail:




Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down
stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a
floadplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream, Parcel ID 09-06-0003-0003-0000

Name of Primary Owner (P0): David Bowyer

Physical Address: 12088 Middle Island Road

City: Alma State:\\ny/ Zip: 96320

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream, Parcel ID 09-06-0003-0004-0006

Name of Primary Owner (PO): pay|3 and Samuel Weekley

Physical Address: 1655 Snowbird Road

City:\West Union State:\\n/ Zip: 26456

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream, Parcel ID 09-06-0003-0002-0002

Name of Primary Owner (P0O): | inda Cogar

Physical Address: 3640 \W\/ Rt. 18 S

City:\West Union State:\\n/ Zip: 26456

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream, Parcel ID 09-06-0001-0010-0003

Name of Primary Owner (PO): Ronald Barnes

Physical Address: 181 Smith Lane

City: West Union State: WV Zip: 26456

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down
stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a
floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream, Parcel ID 09-06-0003-0004-0001

Name of Primary Owner (PO): Lillian Bartee

Physical Address: 3972 \WV Rt. 18 S

City:\West Union State:\\n/ Zip: 26456

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream, Parcel ID 09-06-0003-0006-0001

Name of Primary Owner (PO): Timothy Clyne

Physical Address: 274 Traijls End Drive

City:\West Union State:\\n/ Zip: 26456

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream, Parcel ID 09-06-0003-0002-0001

Name of Primary Owner (P0O): Antero Midstream, LLC

Physical Address: 535 \\hite Oaks Blvd.

City: Bridgeport State: (W Zip: 26330

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream, Parcel 1D 09-06-0003-0006-0000

Name of Primary Owner (P0): pgyid Bowyer

Physical Address: 12088 Middle Island Road

City: Alma State:\n/ Zip: 25320

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Site Plan

A Site Plan is an accurate and detailed map of the proposed development for this
project. It shows the size, shape, location and special features of the project property, and
the size and location of any development planned to the property, especially as that
development will impact the floodplain and/or floodway. Site plans show what currently
exists on the project property, and any changes or improvements you are proposing to
make. A certified and licensed engineering firm should complete site plans.

A SITE PLAN MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

W

N o

10.

11,

12.

13.
14.

Legal description of the parcel, north arrow andscale

All property lines and their dimensions

Names of adjacent roads, location of driveways

Location of sloughs, tributaries, streams, rivers, wetlands, ponds, and lakes, with
setbacks indicated, and including FEMA floodplain data based on most updated
FIRM,

Location, size, shape of all buildings, existing and proposed, with elevation of lowest
floor indicated.

Location and dimensions of existing or proposed on-site sewage systems.

Location of all propane tanks, fuel tanks or other liquid storage tanks whether above
ground or below ground level.

Location and dimensions of any proposed pipeline placement(s) into
floodplain/floodway.

Location and dimensions of any roadway development into floodplain/floodway.
(Includes initial development accessroads)

Location and dimensions of any bridge and /or culvert development into
floodplain/floodway.

Location and dimensions of any storage yard or facility into the
floodplain/floodway.

Location of any existing utilities and/or proposed utility placementand/or
displacement.

Location, dimensions and depth of any existing or proposed fill on site.

A survey showing the existing ground elevations of at least location on the
building site. ELEVATION NOTE: All vertical datum will reference either NGVD 29
or NAVD 88. Assumed datum will not be acceptable unless the property is located in
an area where vertical datum has not been published. For those areas where vertical
datum has not been established, a site plan with contours, elevations using assumed
datum, high water marks and existing water levels of sloughs, rivers, lakes or
streams and proposed lowest floor elevation.



Applicant

Please read print name, sign and date below:

e | certify that | am authorized to submit this application for the primary project developer.

e | certify that the information included in this application is to the best of my knowledge true and
complete.

e | certify that all required Federal, State, and local permits required by law and/or ordinance for
the above described development of this project have will be properly attained, are current and
valid, and must be presented prior to a Doddridge County Floodplain Permit being issued.

e |understand that if in the course of the development project additional permits become
required that were not needed during the initial proposal, the primary developer must notify the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager within 48 hours of such need, and that a “Stop Work”
order may be issued for all project work directly impacting the floodplain or floodway, until such
time the required additional permits are acquired.

e | understand that once the floodplain permit is submitted, the application will be entered into
official public record at the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting
after the date of submittal.

e | understand that from the date of submittal of the fully completed permit application, the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager has ninety (90) days to make a determination to either
grant or deny said permit application. During this approval period, the Doddridge County
Floodplain Manager may, at his or her discretion, conduct a review and/or additional study of
provided documentation by means of an independent engineering firm. All costs associated with
said review and/or study must be reimbursed to the County before issuance of approved permit.

e | understand that during the approval period, the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager of
designee may at his or her discretion conduct site visits and document conditions of proposed
development pursuant to the permit application.

e | understand that once the Floodplain Permit is granted, the permit will be entered into official
public record. Appeals to the permit may be made no later than twenty (20) days after said
issuance. If a valid appeal is submitted, as determined by the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager, a “Stop Work” order will be issued for all project development directly involving the
floodplain or floodway. A public hearing by the Doddridge County Appeals Board will be
scheduled no less than ten (10) days after the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County
Commission meeting.

e | understand that all decisions of the Doddridge County Appeals Board shall be final.

¢ | understand issuance of a Floodplain Permit authorizes me to proceed with construction as
proposed.

e Insigning this application, the primary developer hereby grants the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager or designee the right to enter onto the above---described location to inspect the
development work proposed, in progress, and/or completed.

e | understand that if | do not follow exactly the site---plan submitted and approved by this permit
that a “Stop Work” order may be issued by the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager and that
| must stop all construction immediately until discrepancies of actual work vs. proposed work is
resolved.

Applicant Signature: 61/ . / : Date: 12/1/2023

Applicant Printed Name: __John M. Angiulli

10



N 1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
With Base Flood Elevation (BFE)

loadw Regulatory Floodway in AE Zone

= =l -

mwm 1-Percent Annual Chance Flood Hazard Area
Wlthout BFE (may have Advusory Flood Heights)

AW =mx

1-Percent-Annual-Chance High Risk Advisory

Download the Full Legend for all flood tool symbols
https://www.mapwv.gov/flood/map/docs/wv_flood teol legend.pdf

Disclaimer:

The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance
Program. It does not necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding,
particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles

Flood Height Flood Height 2 813.0 fi (Source: BFE - Non-Resrudy) - ]
Water Depth About 3.0 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)

Elevation 810.0 ft (Source: FEMA 2018-20) (NAVD88)
Community & ID | Doddridge County (ID: 540024)

FEMA Map & Date | 54017C0140C; Effective Date: 10/4/2011
Location (lat, long) |(39.261107, -80.720793) (WGS84)

Parcel ID 09-06-0003-0002-0000

and data tables. WV Flood Tool (hitps://www.mapwv.gov/flood) is supported by| 011 Address multiple addresses

FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.




WY Flood Map - WV 18 South Staging Area
B B - A T

Regulatory Floodway

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
With Base Flood Elevation (BFE)

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
Without BFE (may have Advisory Flood Heights)

[ 2 |  1-Percent-Annual-Chance Future Conditions
l Advisory ‘

(High Risk Advisory Flood Zones)

Download the Full Legend for all flood tool symbols
htips:/Avww.mapwy.gov/flood/map/docs/wvy_flood _tool_legend pdf

Disclaimer:

The online map 1s for use in administering the National Flood Insurance
Program. It does not necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding,
particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles

and data tables. WV Flood Tool (fittps:/Aww.MapWV.gov/flood) is supported | E-911 Address

by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.

>

Flood Height 2 813.0 ft (Source: BFE - Non-Restudy) NA
Water Depth About 3.0 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)

Elevation 810.0 ft (Source: FEMA 2018-20) (NAVDS88)
Community & ID | Doddridge County (ID: 540024)

FEMA Map & Date | 54017C0140C; Effective Date: 10/4/2011

Location (lat, long) [(39.261107, -80.720793) (WGS84)

Parcel ID 09-06-0003-0002-0000

multiple addresses

Flood Height




GEidel@doddridgecounm.gov

From: John Angiulli <jangiulli@anteroresources.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2023 3:59 PM

To: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov

Subject: RE: Antero existing staging area off of WV 18.
Thanks!

From: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov <GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2023 3:58 PM

To: John Angiulli <jangiulli@anteroresources.com>

Subject: RE: Antero existing staging area off of WV 18.

This email came from outside of Antero. Do not click any link or open any attachment unless you know it is not
malicious. Forward it to the helpdesk if you are not sure.

John,

Thank you for sending this over, will get you paperwork processed.

From: John Angiulli <jangiulli@anteroresources.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2023 3:50 PM

To: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov

Subject: RE: Antero existing staging area off of WV 18.

George,

Please refer to the attached, updated application with the adjacent property owners added as requested. Do you need
any additional information? Do you need me to resend you the hard copy? Thanks.

From: John Angiulli

Sent: Monday, December 11, 2023 3:45 PM

To: 'GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov' <GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov>
Subject: RE: Antero existing staging area off of WV 18.

Ok thanks for the clarification. | will have this for you tomorrow. Do you need an updated hard copy mailed to you or
can | just email it? Thanks.

From: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov <GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov>
Sent: Monday, December 11, 2023 3:44 PM

To: John Angiulli <jangiulli@anteroresources.com>

Subject: RE: Antero existing staging area off of WV 18.

This email came from outside of Antero. Do not click any link or open any attachment unless you know it is not
malicious. Forward it to the helpdesk if you are not sure.

1



Thanks George. A hard copy of the application and the fee will be mailed to you this week.

From: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov <GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov>
Sent: Monday, December 4, 2023 7:50 AM

To: John Angiulli <jangiulli@anteroresources.com>

Subject: RE: Antero existing staging area off of WV 18.

This email came from outside of Antero. Do not click any link or open any attachment unless you know it is not
malicious. Forward it to the helpdesk if you are not sure.

John,
Thank you for sending this over, that will work fine. Let me know if you have any questions or need anything else.

George

From: John Angiulli <jangiulli@anteroresources.com>
Sent: Friday, December 1, 2023 8:40 AM

To: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov

Subject: RE: Antero existing staging area off of WV 18.

George,

Refer to the attached application. Does this suffice for what you need to process this? | did not fill in the section about
the contractor since we don’t know who it will be at this point and | didn’t fill in the section about the engineering firm
since there are no engineering design plans needed for the proposed maintenance work. If you are good with the
attached | will follow up with the hard copy and fee. Thanks.

From: John Angiulli

Sent: Wednesday, November 29, 2023 2:04 PM

To: 'GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov' <GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov>
Subject: RE: Antero existing staging area off of WV 18.

Thanks George. | will follow up with a hard copy of the application.

From: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov <GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2023 7:52 AM

To: John Angiulli <jangiulli@anteroresources.com>

Subject: Antero existing staging area off of WV 18.

This email came from outside of Antero. Do not click any link or open any attachment unless you know it is not
malicious. Forward it to the helpdesk if you are not sure.

John,

Yes, go ahead and do a permit application. If the work needs to be done quickly go ahead and get it done, we want to
make sure we document it. Send me a hard copy of the application. If you have any question let me know.



Doddridge County Floodplatn Permits
* (Week of DECEMBER 15* 2023)

Please take notice that on the (4TH) of (DECEMBER), 2023, (ANTERO RESOURCES ) filed an application for
a Floodplain Permit (#23-641 to develop land tilocated at or about (14972 WV ROUT 18 SOUTH); Coordinates:
-~ 39.261107, -80.720793. The Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the County and may be inspected

or copied during regular business hours in accordance with WV Code Chapter 29B Freedom of Information, Asticle 1
Public Records and county poticy and procedures. Any i p who desire to shatl present the same in
writing by (JANUARY 8%, 2023) (20 calendar days after the amouncement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County
Commission Meeting) delivered to the Floodplain Manager of the County at 105 Court Strect, Suite #3, West Union, WV
26456, This project Is for malntenance of a staging arca.

George Eidel,CFM, OEM
Doddridge County Floodptain Manager

STATE of WEST VIRGINIA;
COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE. TO WIT:

_ I, Tamela B. Beamer, Editor of THE HER- '
ALD RECORD, a certified weekly newspa- =
per published regularly in Doddridge County,
West Virginia, Do Hereby Certify Upon Oath
that the accompanying Legal Notice entitled:

Doddridge County Floodplain Permit #23-641

was published in said paper for _2 __ succes-
sive weeks beginning with the issue of 12/6/
2023 and ending with the issue of 12/13/23
that contains 285 word space at .115 cents
per word and amounts to the sum of $32.84
FOR THE FIRST PUBLICATION.
SECOND PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE
FIRST PUBLICATION and each other publi-
cation thereafter $24.63 for the TOTAL OF:
$ 57.47

Editor

/N g%-ég o,

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THIS THE _ 10th day of JANUARY .,
2024

Qo O Deos

Notary Public $

My Commission Expires: (0 cdnires ., 2oy

A OF -)
' FICIAL SEAL
4 NOTARY PUBLIC 2
ke &%, GTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
g ,,\gq;“ Alice A, Fultz
3k’ 826 Crystal Lako Ry

West Unfon, WY 26455
My Cemmission Expires October 11, 24
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature
X

]
L
i

; COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent
[ Addressee

B. Received by (Printed Name)

C. Date of Delivery

45 Anicle_/\dgﬁssed to:

o

-
Ronald Barnes

181 Smith Lane
West Union, WV 26456

— — —

9590 9402 7059 1225 4207 82

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

If YES, enter delivery address

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

below: [ No

_ 3. Service Type

0O Adutt Signature
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
0 Certified Mail®
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail
0 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

O Priority Mail Express®

O Registered Mail™

a Se istered Mail Restricted
v

O Signature Confirmation™
[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

: PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-053

Domestic Return Receipt ;



GERTIFIED MAIL

Doddridge County Office of
Emergency Management/Floodplain Manager
101 Church Street, Suite 102
West Union, WV 26456

P quadient
. 'fz-?h

R I E
<TG $008.102
S AR 12/15/2023 2IP 26456
INL LY 042014835518
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West Union, W = =7+~
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
. J

X
B. Received by (Printed Name)

[ Agent
<7 )———" [ Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

(:_., (»

1()(

1. Article Addressed to:

Linda €6gar
3640 WV Rt. 18 S
West Union, WV 26456

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

AN /'K] \S—S

V-

">[ (7
\,\/t//L ¥

g

'}L"h‘/ﬁ

KRG AR

9590 9402 7059 1225 4208 05

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

* | O Adult Signature

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

O Registered Mail™

[ Registered Mail Restricted
Delivery

O Signature Confirmation™

[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
O Certified Mail®
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mall
O Insured Malil Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt



USPS TRACKING #

WAl TN ok et srant S8l 1Y | 78 | T o First-Class Mail
i i) | T Postage & Fees Paid
(11 4G 1EN Y 16 O || PRt O | USPS
1 =l At UL Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 7059 lL22h 4208 05

United States
Postal 8ervice

I *® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®

Doddridge County Office of
Emergency Management/Floodplain Manager
101 Church Street, Suite 102
West Union, WV 26456

l BRG]




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

(Widly

B “Received by (Printed Name)
Yaula \Deckley

I Agent
[ Address~
C. Date of Deliv¢

1  Artinla Addraccad tn
.'d"
Paula’& Samuel Weekley

1655:Snowbird Road
West Union, WV 26456

AT AR

9590 9402 7059 1225 4207 99

D. Is delivery address different fromitem 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:yzéf No

) LSS Snowbivd ,
West Lo OV 20¢5@

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type [ Priority Mail Express®

O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
[0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mall® Delivery

[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

O Collect on Delivery

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

O Insured Mail L

O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery =
(over $500) P

O Signature Confirmation™
O Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domé’iic Return Receipt



USPS TRACKING #
First-Class Mail

/ o5 Postage & Fees Paid
M 254 USPS
T Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 7059 1225 4207 99

United States I * Sender: Please print your name, address and ZIP+4® in this box®
Postal Service >

Doddridge County Office of
Emergency Management/Floodplain Manager
101 Church Street, Suite 102
West Union, WV 26456

p T ? A3~y |
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items’ t.fse. and 3.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature ~

f‘\. ,./‘ ~ _‘ /’
XU, () o)
B. F{eéived y(Pnnted lame)
Jz_*ymy < f/o W\

[ Agent
[ Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

4 Aubicle Adduscand ie.

Lillian Bartee
3972 WV Rt. 18 S
West Union, WV 26456

D. Is delivery/address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3TN S

<ot Unron WV

IRRR 0 A

9590 9402 7059 1225 4207 75

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

[0 Adult Signature [ Registered Mail™

[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery

O Signature Confirmation™
O Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
0 Collect on Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail
O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

' PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt



USPS TRACKING #

Q

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 7059 l225 4207 75

United States
Postal Service

Doddridge County Office of

101 Church Street, Suite 102
West Union, WV 26456

¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box*®

Emergency Management/Floodplain Manager

A3-LK |

,“[’h”ruf”l,h”n”””t,””ln,rh””n,“”u”'“lln,h]l




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
B. Recgjved We)

[ Agent
[ Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Timothy Clyde
274 Trails End Drive
West Union, WV 26456

-

DN A

9590 9402 7059 1225 4207 68

D. Is delivery addreés different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

974 TeniLs énd @d

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery (m] Reglstered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail
O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

O Signature Confirmation™
0 Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt



USPS TRACKING #

Postage & Fees Paid
/ 250 USPS
Permit No. G-10

|

First-Class Mail

9590 9402 7059 1225 4207 L8

United States
Postal 8ervice

I ® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®

Doddridge County Office of
Emergency Management/Floodplain Manager
101 Church Street, Suite 102
West Union, WV 26456
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

H Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

X &Bm\%

B. Received by (Printed A{jwe) j

1 Agent
Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

izl

S )rge & Susan Gagnon
- Ramsey's Ridge Road

-\ 2st Union, WV 26456
kS

A OO0

9590 9402 7059 1225 4208 29

_—

|

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

[2-22702

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

[J Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Fie?istered Mail Restricted
O Certified Mail® Del

1 Signature Confirmation™
[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
O Insured Mail
[ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

- PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt



USPS TRACKING #

iy ey

First-Class Mail
g Postage & Fees Paid
£50 USPS
o, Permit No. G-10

590 A4l 7059 legs heEs 24

United States
Postal Service

I ® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®

Doddridge County Office of
Emergency Management/Floodplain Manager
101 Church Street, Suite 102
L West Union, WV 26456

A3~
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
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For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Cn'f'adf‘;l%; gﬁ g‘% § ggﬁ@ %
T

?a Services & Fees (check box, add

Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ 3
Return Receipt (el ) $
[CJ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery $ ____{
[C] Adult Signature Required $
[CJAdult Signature f Dellvery $

:ostage ) ‘ao \

'-.::—:tﬁﬂg? W 'y :/S:DS 26 4 5@9
“TienathnC\vde

Wyl et "Eul_‘Dr ....................... |

1‘ ‘MiLe . - = "‘o"“

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000- 9047 See Reverse for Instructions



?DEL 1."'!?[1 0001 -7228 4917

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
. GRS

Certified Mail Fee
NS

$
'_ﬁxtra Services & Fees (check box, add,
R

eturn Receipt (hardcopy) $
leturn Receipt (¢ $
[ Certified Mall Delivery $
[C] Adult Signature Required $§ ]
[CJAdult F Delivery $
Postage

'Total {aqe and Fees

Sent:'o né;“ﬂ \\“;:‘6&(\%
cé;;vf; 2 WVEX .18

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, Apl’ll 201 5 PSN 7530-02-000-2047



?DEL l'ﬂ?D 0001 7228 4894

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our weh'

Certified h%i%ae = L G |
$ 9. /

e at ey, L'sps.com@'.

%& Services & Fees (check box, jate)

' i Return Recelpt (hardcopy) N

[C] Return Receipt (electronic) $ » 1 5 m«
[ Certified Mail d Delivery $ Scltibs Here
[C] Adult Signature Required $

[CJ Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery $

Postage b o \

'W %mgeandf'ees % 9@6
7 Paadacd Sagouel Loeek‘m
St it.z:wd'Ap ‘ rﬁoa'%\ (dw

Ciiy, State, l'

PS Form 3800 Aprll 2015 PSN 7530-02- 000 9047 See Reverse for Instructions



THEN-AS70 OH0L 7228 4887

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

OFFICI

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee q A ' s

s i A
lﬁﬁr& Services & Fees (check box, add fge asailPlas

-Ssnt To L:\ (ﬁ e Cm aq

Return Receipt (hardcopy) $S
[_1Return Recelpt (electronic) $
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  $
[C]Adutt Signature Required $
[CJ Adult Signature F Dellvery $
Postage 0
? . \p
otal Posfage and Fees
$ %g“o RS o025 S
e e

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

See Reverse for Instructions



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

C1

Return Receipt (hardcopy)
[CJReturn Recsipt (electronic) 1
[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery  $ _
[JAdult Signature Required $
[JAduit F Delivery $

Postage
i kel

Total Postage and Fees
Z s

$ > i

" David Pownec
73085 ThdAe Tolord KA.
C -\ ( ’ i b A0

[ s
PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

7021 1970 0001 ?c28 4670

See Reverse for Instructions



